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INFRASTRUCTURE AND INCREMENTAL COSTS RECOVERY RIDER

(1) PURPOSE

The Infrastructure and Incremental Costs Recovery Rider
Louisiana Public Service Commission (“LPSC” or “Commission”) shall determine the level of refunds that
may be due Customers pursuant to the filing of annual monitoring reports and also provides for recovery of
incremental costs and/or revenue requirements for Commission approved capacity purchases, construction or

acquisition projects and exceptional costs/savings.

) APPLICATION

This Rider is applicable to electric service furnished under all rate Schedules incorporating Rider IICR.

3 MONTHLY RATES BY CLASS

(IICR) defines the procedure by which the

Customer Class

Residential

General Service:
Non-demand
Secondary
Primary

School & Church
Non-demand
Demand

Municipal General Service

Large Power Service

Standby Power Service
Subscription
Back-up
Maintenance

Outdoor Lighting Service

Applicable IICR adjustment factors for each customer are as follows:

$ per KkWh $ per kW
$0.00107
$0.00133
$0.26
$0.29
$0.00133
$0.26
$0.00095
$(0.19)
$0.04
$0.02
$0.01
$0.00196
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