

Page 30.1

Effective Date: 07/01/2021 Supersedes: FRP 07/01/2019

Authority: U-35299

INFRASTRUCTURE AND INCREMENTAL COSTS RECOVERY RIDER

(1) **PURPOSE**

The Infrastructure and Incremental Costs Recovery Rider (IICR) defines the procedure by which the Louisiana Public Service Commission ("LPSC" or "Commission") shall determine the level of refunds that may be due Customers pursuant to the filing of annual monitoring reports and also provides for recovery of incremental costs and/or revenue requirements for Commission approved capacity purchases, construction or acquisition projects and exceptional costs/savings.

(2) <u>APPLICATION</u>

This Rider is applicable to electric service furnished under all rate Schedules incorporating Rider IICR.

(3) MONTHLY RATES BY CLASS

Applicable IICR adjustment factors for each customer are as follows:

Customer Class	<u>\$ per kWh</u>	<u>\$ per kW</u>
Residential	\$0.00107	
General Service:		
Non-demand	\$0.00133	
Secondary		\$0.26
Primary		\$0.29
School & Church		
Non-demand	\$0.00133	
Demand		\$0.26
Municipal General Service	\$0.00095	
Large Power Service		\$(0.19)
Standby Power Service		
Subscription		\$0.04
Back-up		\$0.02
Maintenance		\$0.01
Outdoor Lighting Service	\$0.00196	